

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4299/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in BA No. 922/2009 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,  
exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest)

Date: 29/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to deposit the entire amount which works out to be around Rs.22 lacs (Rupees twenty two lacs only) with the Registrar General of this Court within two weeks. The amount, if so deposited shall be invested in a Fixed Deposit in a Nationalised Bank initially for a period of six months and may be kept renewed from time to time until further orders.

Meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

In case the money is not deposited within two weeks, this petition will stand automatically dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master