

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. of 2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)
No(s).4299/2009

ASHOK JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This I.A. was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

ORDER

I.A. for extension of time for depositing Rs. 22 lakhs is
taken on board.

The time for depositing the amount as directed by
order dated 29.6.2009 is extended up to 23.7.2009. It is made
clear that no further time shall be granted for depositing the
amount in question.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master