

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP 13878/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)
No(s).4299/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in BA No. 922/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent(s)

(With clarification of order dated 29.6.2009)

Date: 28/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the SLP.

CrI. Misc. Petition No. 13878/2009:

It is stated in the application that the petitioner has deposited an amount of Rs. 22,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty lakhs only) in terms of orders dated 29.06.2009 and 10.07.2009. In view of the said statement we direct that the petitioner shall not be arrested till further orders. The petition stands disposed of accordingly.

-2-

I.A. No. 14499/2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioner/applicant has no objection to the application being allowed. Accordingly, the applicant is impleaded as respondent No. 2. Amended memo of parties shall be filed within two days.

Learned counsel for the parties prays for sometime to seek instructions if their respective clients are prepared for a settlement.

I.A. No. 14499/2009 is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master