

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4299/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in BA No. 922/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ASHOK JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

rr.2

rr.1

Mr. P.P. Malhotra ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has instructions to withdraw the special leave petition. The special leave petition is dismissed as not pressed. The interim protection granted to the petitioner vide order dated 29th June, 2009 stands withdrawn.

The amount of Rs. 22 lacs, along with interest accrued thereon, deposited by the petitioner in terms of order dated 29th June, 2009, may now be refunded by the office to the petitioner as soon as the fixed deposit matures.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master